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F. ROBERT REEDER (2710) 
VICKI M. BALDWIN (8532) 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
Attorneys for Kennecott Utah Copper, LLC 
One Utah Center 
201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 
Post Office Box 45898 
Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0898 
Telephone: (801) 532-1234 
Facsimile: (801) 536-6111 
 
 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH 
 

In the Matter of the Application of Rocky 
Mountain Power for Approval of a Power 
Purchase Agreement between PacifiCorp 
d/b/a Rocky Mountain Power and Kennecott 
Utah Copper, LLC. 
 

 
MOTION TO SET HEARING DATE 

Docket No.  09-035-62 

Pursuant to the rules and regulations of the Utah Public Service Commission 

(“Commission”), Kennecott Utah Copper, LLC (“Kennecott”) respectfully moves the 

Commission for a Scheduling Order setting the hearing for the above-captioned matter to follow 

directly after the hearing for Docket No. 09-035-59 set for November 4, 2009, at 9:30 a.m.  The 

grounds for this Motion are as follows: 

1. On August 11, 2009, PacifiCorp (d/b/a Rocky Mountain ) (“Rocky Mountain” or 

the “Company”) filed its application for approval of an Electric Service Agreement (“ESA”) 

with Kennecott, which was entered as Docket No. 09-035-59. 

2. The Commission has scheduled a hearing on Rocky Mountain’s application in 

Docket No. 09-035-59 for November 4, 2009, 9:30 a.m. to 10:30 a.m. 
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3. On September 3, 2009, Rocky Mountain filed its application for approval of a 

Power Purchase Agreement (“PPA”) with Kennecott, which was entered as Docket No. 09-035-

62. 

4. Docket Nos. 09-035-59 and 09-035-62 both concern the approval of contracts 

between Rocky Mountain and Kennecott.   

5. Docket No. 09-035-59 concerns the approval of a contract for Rocky Mountain to 

provide back-up and supplemental electric service to Kennecott, and Docket No. 09-035-62 

concerns the approval of a contract for Rocky Mountain to purchase electric energy from 

Kennecott’s qualifying facility (“QF”).  

6. Rocky Mountain and Kennecott are both the only parties to both contracts, and 

the witnesses and representatives for Kennecott will be the same in both instances. 

7. Upon conferring, counsel for Rocky Mountain indicated to counsel for Kennecott 

that Rocky Mountain has no objection to scheduling the hearings sequentially. 

CONCLUSION 

Based on the foregoing, Kennecott requests that the Commission issue a Scheduling 

Order setting the hearing for Docket No. 09-035-62 so that it will be heard directly following the 

hearing scheduled for Docket No. 09-035-59 on November 4, 2009, 9:30 a.m. 

DATED this _24th_ day of September, 2009. 
 
 
 

 /s/ Vicki M. Baldwin    
F. ROBERT REEDER 
VICKI M. BALDWIN 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
Attorneys for Kennecott Utah Copper, LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on this _24th_ day of September 2009, I caused to be e-mailed, a true 

and correct copy of the foregoing MOTION TO SET HEARING DATE o: 

Michael Ginsberg 
Patricia Schmidt 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
mginsberg@utah.gov 
pschmid@utah.gov 
 
William Powell 
Phil Powlick 
Dennis Miller 
DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
wpowell@utah.gov 
dennismiller@utah.gov 
Philippowlick@utah.gov 
 
Michele Beck 
Executive Director 
COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City,  UT  84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 
Paul Proctor 
ASSISTANT ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
pproctor@utah.gov 
 
 
 
Cheryl Murray 

Dan Gimble 
UTAH COMMITTEE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
cmurray@utah.gov 
dgimble@utah.gov 
 
Yvonne R. Hogle 
Daniel Solander 
Jeff Larsen 
Mark Moench 
David L. Taylor 
ROCKY MOUNTAIN POWER 
201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 
Salt Lake City, UT  84111 
yvonne.hogle@pacificorp.com 
Daniel.solander@pacificorp.com 
jeff.larsen@pacificorp.com 
Mark.moench@pacificorp.com 
datarequest@pacificorp.com 
Dave.Taylor@PacifiCorp.com 
 
 
 
 
/s/ Colette V. Dubois     
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